
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇り 9.7 1.50 299.2 11,633 11,633 18,744 62.1 18.0

2 曇り 10.8 6.90 539.6 20,980 32,613 37,488 87.0 32.4

3 曇り 12.8 10.40 685.8 26,664 59,276 56,232 105.4 41.1

4 曇り 11.1 0.00 256.0 9,953 69,230 74,976 92.3 15.4

5 曇り 11.0 9.00 652.1 25,354 94,583 93,720 100.9 39.1

6 曇り 15.5 2.70 482.2 18,748 113,331 112,464 100.8 28.9

7 曇り 8.1 0.00 140.9 5,478 118,810 131,208 90.6 8.5

8 曇り 7.9 2.50 337.6 13,126 131,935 149,952 88.0 20.3

9 曇り 15.5 10.50 764.3 29,716 161,651 168,696 95.8 45.9

10 曇り 15.6 6.50 550.9 21,419 183,070 187,440 97.7 33.1

11 雨 11.6 0.00 169.3 6,582 189,653 206,185 92.0 10.2

12 雨 10.7 0.10 172.6 6,711 196,363 224,929 87.3 10.4

13 雨 10.3 1.30 151.5 5,890 202,254 243,673 83.0 9.1

14 曇り 7.1 1.40 131.7 5,120 207,374 262,417 79.0 7.9

15 雪 10.4 4.30 516.3 20,074 227,448 281,161 80.9 31.0

16 曇り 8.8 3.30 400.3 15,564 243,012 299,905 81.0 24.0

17 曇り 5.4 0.00 151.3 5,883 248,894 318,649 78.1 9.1

18 曇り 11.3 7.20 616.6 23,973 272,868 337,393 80.9 37.0

19 曇り 17.0 9.40 641.2 24,930 297,797 356,137 83.6 38.5

20 曇り 17.5 11.00 780.4 30,342 328,139 374,881 87.5 46.8

21 曇り 19.9 0.00 112.4 4,370 332,510 393,625 84.5 6.7

22 曇り 12.0 0.00 56.2 2,185 334,695 412,369 81.2 3.4

23 曇り 6.3 2.40 285.0 11,081 345,775 431,113 80.2 17.1

24 曇り 5.5 4.30 427.3 16,613 362,389 449,857 80.6 25.6

25 曇り 13.7 2.40 420.8 16,361 378,750 468,601 80.8 25.2

26 曇り 16.3 8.00 715.1 27,803 406,553 487,345 83.4 42.9

27 曇り 9.3 0.00 286.0 11,120 417,672 506,089 82.5 17.2

28 曇り 7.5 5.60 427.0 16,602 434,274 524,833 82.7 25.6

29 曇り 8.9 7.90 670.3 26,061 460,335 543,577 84.7 40.2

30 曇り 9.6 2.00 419.0 16,291 476,626 562,321 84.8 25.1

31 雪のち雨 9.4 2.00 258.0 10,031 486,657 581,065 83.8 15.5

℃ h 12516.9 486,657

11.2 3.95 403.8 15,699

3.64 482.1 18,744

月合計

¥751.0
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年3月
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